| 02-04-2 | OG 3 Dkt. 56892 |
|--|---|
| 1-31-92 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
| To the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Please In 2356155 | |
| To the 7 to locality Commissioner for Trademarks. Thease record the | nus of copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Anoto Group AB 1-14-03 | Name: C Technologies Intressenter AB |
| Individual(s) Association | |
| General Partnership Limited liability company | Street Address: Scheelevagen 19 C |
| Corporation - of Sweden | Street Address: Scheelevagen 19 C |
| Other | |
| Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔀 No | City 223 70 Lund Country Sweden C |
| Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? LLI Yes LXI No | Individual(a) differenchia |
| | Individual(s) citizenship |
| 3 Nature of Conveyance: | Association |
| <u> </u> | General Partnership |
| X Assignment Merger | Association General Partnership Limited Partnership |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | X Corporation - Sweden Other |
| | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic |
| ☐ Other | representative designation is attached LYes LNo (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) |
| Execution Date: December 12, 2002 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| Application number(s) or registration number(s): Application No.(s) | Registration No.(s) |
| 1. Serial No.: 75/544,405 Filing Date: August 28, 1998 C & DESIGN | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications involved: |
| Name: Norman H. Zivin | |
| Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 |
| Milanian Addition. | X Enclosed |
| | |
| | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas | Deposit account number: |
| 23rd Floor | 03-3125 |
| City: New York State: New York ZIP 10036 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | |
| Norman H. Zivin Name of Person Signing Signature | January 9, 2003 |
| Signature Signature | Date |
| Total Number of pages including cover sheet: 2 | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | |
| /2003 LMUELLER 00000068 75544405 | |
| Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks | |
| Box Assignments | |
| Washington, D.C. 20231 | |
| Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. | |

02/0 01 F

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002663 FRAME: 0761



US- 3980514

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ANOTO GROUP AB (formerly named C TECHNOLOGIES AB), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden with Registration No. 556532-3929, having a place of business at Scheelevägen 19 C, 223 70 Lund, Sweden, is the owner of certain rights in the following trademark and application for registration therefore in the United States:

 Mark
 Serial No.
 Filing Date

 C & Design
 75/544,405
 August 28, 1998

WHEREAS, C TECHNOLOGIES AB (tormerly named C TECHNOLOGIES INTRESSENTER AB), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden with Registration No. 556586-1670, having a place of business at Scheelevägen 19 C, 223 70 Lund, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring all the rights in the mark and the registration therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (§1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

ANOTO GROUP AB, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to C TECHNOLOGIES AB, and its successors and assigns, effective as of December 31, 2001, all of its right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and registration therefore, including all right to sue for past infringement thereof.

Dated: <u>December 17</u> 2002

Title: Christer Fähraeus

CEO, president and Man. Dir.

Witness: 2 Multip

RECORDED: 01/14/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002663 FRAME: 0762